
Annex D

Position:   School Principal I - Laserna Integrated School

Salary Grade and Monthly Salary:   SG - 19 / 53,873

Qualification Standards:

Education: Bachelor's degree in Elementary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 Professional Education Units

Training: 40 Hours relevant training

Experience: HT for 1 year.; or TIC for 2 years; or MT for 2 years.; or Teacher for 5 years

Eligibility: RA 1080 (Teacher)

Title Hours Details Years

1 SP1-LASERNA IS-1-2024
BEED

with 45 units in MAED
INSET, MATATAG, 80 Head Teacher from 07/07/2011 to present

13 years and 

2 months

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

2 SP1-LASERNA IS-2-2024

Bachelor of Secondary 

Education Major in 

Communication Arts 

in English (BSE-CAE)

Master of Arts in 

Educational 

Management (MAED) 

45units w/CAR

1. Division Training of Trainers on the Matatag Curriculum for 

Kindergarten nad Grade 4 School Leaders and Teachers of SDO Aklan (June 

12-26,2024) -40hrs.

2. Division Roll-Out of the ABC+ Project on Instructional Leadership (ILT) 

(February 21-26,2024) 48hrs.

3. NEAP: "Lunduyan sa Kahusayan" Cohort 4 Program for School Heads 

(May 8-June 10, 2023) 50Hrs. 

4. Mid-Year In-Service Training for Teachers for SY 2023-2024 (Jan. 26-Feb 

2,2024)40hrs

5.Capacity Building on Data Analysis (September 19-20,2024) 16 hrs

6. ORIENTATION OF THE OMNIBUS GUIDELINES ON THE REGULATION OF 

OPERATIONS OF PARENT-TEACHER ASSOCIATION (September 5, 2023) 

8Hrs/

7.NABAS CULTURAL MAPPING PROJECT-SCOPING AND NEGOTIATION 

PHASE (06/27/23) 8hours

8. CAPABILITY BUILDING FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MERIT PROMOTION 

AND SELECTION BOARD AND SUB-COMMITTEE IN THE DISTRICT ON THE 

GUIDELINES ON RECRUITMENT, SELECTION, APPOINTMENT IN THE 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (4/13-14/2024) 16hrs.

9. DIVISION CAPACITY BUILDING ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF 2023-2028 

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (SIP) CUM ORIENTATION ON BASIC 

EDUCATION MONITORING AND EVALUATION FRAMEWORK (01/26-

28/2023) 24hrs

10. MID-YEAR SCHOOL-BASED IN-SERVICE TRAINING FOR TEACHERS 

2023 (02/06-10/24)

11. TRAINING ON THE ADOLESCENT HEALTH CARE FOR PRIMARY 

HEALTH SERVICE PROVIDER FOUNDATIONAL COURSE (12/06-08/2022) 

24hrs

12. FIVE-DAY MID YEAR SCHOOL-BASED IN-SERVICE TRAINING FOR 

TEACHERS 2022

40

48

50

40

16

8

8

16

24

40

24

40

Permanent Teacher I - DepEd Nabas 

Elementary School (01/02/2006 -

10/08/2012)

Teacher III - DepEd Nabas Elementary 

School (10/09/2012 -05/14/2017)

Elementary School Head Teacher I - DepEd 

Libertad Elem School (5/15/2017-

5/2/2021)

Elementary School Head Teacher II -DepEd 

Libertad Elem School (5/3/2021-

01/08/2022)

Elementary School Head Teacher II -DepEd 

Toledo Elem. School (01/09/2023 -present)

Teacher - 

11yrs 4mos

HT - 7yrs 

5mos

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code

INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)



Title Hours Details Years

Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code

3 SP1-LASERNA IS-3-2024

Bachelor in 

Elementary Education 

45 Units - CAR

Division Training of Trainers (DTOT) on the MATATAG Curriculum for 

Kindergarten and Grade 4 for School Leaders of SDO Aklan, June 12-16, 

2024/ 40 hrs.

Enhancement of School Contingency Plan Workshop, Feb. 16-20, 2024/ 31 

hrs.

School-based In-Service Training for Teachers, Jan. 24-30, 2024/ 40 hrs.

Capability Team Building Training, NO. 9-11, 2023/ 24 hrs.

Division Training of Trainers on Literacy Instruction to Advance Bawat 

Bata Bumabasa (3Bs) Initiative - Phase One, Aug. 22-24, 2023/ 24 hrs.

Division Workshop for School Heads: Strengthening the Knowledge, Skills 

and Attitude, June 15-17, 2023/ 24 hrs.

Sports Training for Coaches and Technical Officials, Feb.23-25, 2023/ 24 

hrs.

Division Capacity Building on the Development of 2023-2028 School 

Improvement Plan (SIP) cum Orientation Workshop on Basic Education 

Monitoring and Evaluation Framework, Jan. 26-28, 2023/ 24 hrs.

Capability Team Building Training, Nov. 4-5, 2022/ 16 hrs.

District Roll-Out Orientation and Overview on Adolescence Reproductive 

Health, Oct. 28, 2022/ 8 hrs.

In-Service Training for Teachers, March 15-19, 2021/ 40 hrs.

Training of Teachers on Psychological First Aid (PFA) for Covid-19, Aug. 25-

27, 2020/ 24 hrs.

National Educators Academy of the Philippines-Learning Delivery 

Modalities Course 1, Oct. 7-10, 2020/ 32 hrs.

Gender Sensitivity Training for School Heads and Selected Teachers, March 

10, 2020/ 8 hrs.

Workshop on Retooling of Information Communication Technology (ICT) 

Literacy for School Heads, Nov. 5, 2019/ 8 hrs.

District In-Service Training for Teachers, Oct. 23-25, 2019/ 24 hrs.

40

31

40

24

24

24

24

24

16

8

40

24

32

8

8

DepEd - Rizal Primary School - Feb. 16, 

2019 - July 5, 2015

DepEd - Magallanes Elementary School - 

July 6, 2024  to Present

Teacher-in-Charge - August 14, 2019 to 

Present                           

5 years and 

3 months as 

TIC

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

4 SP1-LASERNA IS-4-2024

Bachelor of Science in 

Education 

33 Units in MAED - 

Language

24 Units in MA - 

Educational 

Management 

1. District Training Workshop on the Design and Development of School-

based Professional Development Programs, November 19-20, 2024, 16hrs

2. Regional Upskilling of English Teachers in Language Instructions, 

September 21-24, 2024, 32hrs

3. National Association of Public Secondary Schools of the Philippines 

(NAPSSPHIL), Inc. Congress, June 25-27, 2024, 24hrs

4. Division Training of Trainers (DTOT) on the MATATAG Curriculum, June 

19-23, 2024, 40hrs

5. Orientation on the Establishment of Manual of Operations for School 

Sports Club, January 31 - February 2, 2024, 24hrs

6. NAPSSPHIL - Region VI Congress, October 16-18, 2023, 24hrs

16

32

24

40

24

24

Head Teacher I from 06/13/2016 to 

present 

8 years and 

4 months

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

Prepared and certified correct by:

Administrative Officer IV

Date: January 13, 2025

MARLYN T. BEREBER


