## **INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)**

Position:	School Principal I - Laserna Integrated School
Salary Grade and Monthly Salary:	SG - 19 / 53,873
Qualification Standards:	
Education:	Bachelor's degree in Elementary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 Professional Education Units
Training:	40 Hours relevant training
Experience:	HT for 1 year.; or TIC for 2 years; or MT for 2 years.; or Teacher for 5 years
Eligibility:	RA 1080 (Teacher)

No.	Application Code Education		Training		Experience			
		Education	Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	Remarks (Qualified or Disqualified)
1	SP1-LASERNA IS-1-2024	BEED with 45 units in MAED	INSET, MATATAG,	80	Head Teacher from 07/07/2011 to present	13 years and 2 months	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED
2	SP1-LASERNA IS-2-2024	Bachelor of Secondary Education Major in Communication Arts in English (BSE-CAE) Master of Arts in Educational Management (MAED) 45units w/CAR	<ol> <li>Division Training of Trainers on the matatag Currichium for Kindergarten nad Grade 4 School Leaders and Teachers of SDO Aklan (June 12-26,2024) -40hrs.</li> <li>Division Roll-Out of the ABC+ Project on Instructional Leadership (ILT) (February 21-26,2024) 48hrs.</li> <li>NEAP: "Lunduyan sa Kahusayan" Cohort 4 Program for School Heads (May 8-June 10, 2023) 50Hrs.</li> <li>Mid-Year In-Service Training for Teachers for SY 2023-2024 (Jan. 26-Feb 2,2024)40hrs</li> <li>Capacity Building on Data Analysis (September 19-20,2024) 16 hrs</li> <li>ORIENTATION OF THE OMNIBUS GUIDELINES ON THE REGULATION OF OPERATIONS OF PARENT-TEACHER ASSOCIATION (September 5, 2023) 8Hrs/</li> <li>NABAS CULTURAL MAPPING PROJECT-SCOPING AND NEGOTIATION PHASE (06/27/23) 8hours</li> <li>CAPABILITY BUILDING FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MERIT PROMOTION AND SELECTION BOARD AND SUB-COMMITTEE IN THE DISTRICT ON THE GUIDELINES ON RECRUITMENT, SELECTION, APPOINTMENT IN THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (4/13-14/2024) 16hrs.</li> <li>DIVISION CAPACITY BUILDING ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF 2023-2028 SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (SIP) CUM ORIENTATION ON BASIC EDUCATION MONITORING AND EVALUATION FRAMEWORK (01/26- 28/2023) 24hrs</li> <li>MID-YEAR SCHOOL-BASED IN-SERVICE TRAINING FOR TEACHERS 2023 (02/06-10/24)</li> <li>TRAINING ON THE ADOLESCENT HEALTH CARE FOR PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICE PROVIDER FOUNDATIONAL COURSE (12/06-08/2022) 24hrs</li> <li>FIVE-DAY MID YEAR SCHOOL-BASED IN-SERVICE TRAINING FOR TEACHERS 2022</li> </ol>	40 48 50 40 16 8 8 16 24 40 24 40	Permanent Teacher I - DepEd Nabas Elementary School (01/02/2006 - 10/08/2012) Teacher III - DepEd Nabas Elementary School (10/09/2012 -05/14/2017) Elementary School Head Teacher I - DepEd Libertad Elem School (5/15/2017- 5/2/2021) Elementary School Head Teacher II -DepEd Libertad Elem School (5/3/2021- 01/08/2022) Elementary School Head Teacher II -DepEd Toledo Elem. School (01/09/2023 -present)	Teacher - 11yrs 4mos HT - 7yrs 5mos	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED

No.	Application Code	Education	Training		Experience			
			Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	Remarks (Qualified or Disqualified)
3	SP1-LASERNA IS-3-2024	Bachelor in Elementary Education 45 Units - CAR	Division Training of Trainers (DTOT) on the MATATAG Curriculum for Kindergarten and Grade 4 for School Leaders of SDO Aklan, June 12-16, 2024/40 hrs. Enhancement of School Contingency Plan Workshop, Feb. 16-20, 2024/31 hrs. School-based In-Service Training for Teachers, Jan. 24-30, 2024/40 hrs. Capability Team Building Training, NO. 9-11, 2023/24 hrs. Division Training of Trainers on Literacy Instruction to Advance Bawat Bata Bumabasa (3Bs) Initiative - Phase One, Aug. 22-24, 2023/24 hrs. Division Workshop for School Heads: Strengthening the Knowledge, Skills and Attitude, June 15-17, 2023/24 hrs. Sports Training for Coaches and Technical Officials, Feb.23-25, 2023/24 hrs. Division Capacity Building on the Development of 2023-2028 School Improvement Plan (SIP) cum Orientation Workshop on Basic Education Monitoring and Evaluation Framework, Jan. 26-28, 2023/24 hrs. Capability Team Building Training, Nov. 4-5, 2022/16 hrs. District Roll-Out Orientation and Overview on Adolescence Reproductive Health, Oct. 28, 2022/8 hrs. In-Service Training for Teachers, March 15-19, 2021/40 hrs. Training of Teachers on Psychological First Aid (PFA) for Covid-19, Aug. 25- 27, 2020/24 hrs. National Educators Academy of the Philippines-Learning Delivery Modalities Course 1, Oct. 7-10, 2020/32 hrs. Gender Sensitivity Training for School Heads and Selected Teachers, March 10, 2020/8 hrs. Workshop on Retooling of Information Communication Technology (ICT) Literacy for School Heads, Nov. 5, 2019/8 hrs. District In-Service Training for Teachers, Oct. 23-25, 2019/24 hrs.	40 31 40 24 24 24 24 24 24 16 8 40 24 32 8 8 8	DepEd - Rizal Primary School - Feb. 16, 2019 - July 5, 2015 DepEd - Magallanes Elementary School - July 6, 2024 to Present Teacher-in-Charge - August 14, 2019 to Present	5 years and 3 months as TIC	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED
4	SP1-LASERNA IS-4-2024	Bachelor of Science in Education 33 Units in MAED - Language 24 Units in MA - Educational Management	<ol> <li>District Training Workshop on the Design and Development of School- based Professional Development Programs, November 19-20, 2024, 16hrs</li> <li>Regional Upskilling of English Teachers in Language Instructions, September 21-24, 2024, 32hrs</li> <li>National Association of Public Secondary Schools of the Philippines (NAPSSPHIL), Inc. Congress, June 25-27, 2024, 24hrs</li> <li>Division Training of Trainers (DTOT) on the MATATAG Curriculum, June 19-23, 2024, 40hrs</li> <li>Orientation on the Establishment of Manual of Operations for School Sports Club, January 31 - February 2, 2024, 24hrs</li> <li>NAPSSPHIL - Region VI Congress, October 16-18, 2023, 24hrs</li> </ol>	16 32 24 40 24 24	Head Teacher I from 06/13/2016 to present	8 years and 4 months	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED

Prepared and certified correct by:

ber MARLEN T. BEREBER

Administrative Officer IV Date: January 13, 2025